10,00,00,000 (Rupee Ten Crore) 

divided into 1,00,00,000 (One crore) equity shares of Rs. 10 (Rupee Ten) each. 

There is no change in the Paid up share capital of the company during the year under 

review.  The Paid up Share capital of the Company is Rs. 7,04,39,000 (Rupee Seven Crore 

Four Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Only) divided into 70,43,900 (Seventy Lakh Forty Three 

Thousand Nine Hundred) equity shares of Rs 10 /- (Rupee Ten) each. 

IMPACT OF COVID-19 PANDEMIC 

COVID-19 Pandemic has caused unprecedented economic disruption globally and in India. 

The Company is sensitive about the impact of the Pandemic, not only on the human life but